

**WESTERN CARRIERS (INDIA) LTD.**

206, CENTRAL PLAZA, 2/6, SARAT BOSE ROAD, KOLKATA-700 020
PHONES : 033-2485 8519/8520/8524/8526, FAX : 033-24858525
Email : info@westcong.com | CIN: L63090WB2011PLC161111

Date: 15th February 2026

To, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001	To, National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051
---	--

Scrip Code: 544258; Scrip Symbol: WCIL

ISIN: INE0CJF01024

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Newspaper Publication for the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025 – Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, please find enclosed extracts of the newspaper publication of the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025, approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their Meeting held on Friday, 13th February 2026 and published today i.e. Sunday, 15th February 2026 in the following newspapers:

1. Financial Express - All India Edition (English)
2. Dainik Statesman- Regional, Kolkata edition

The aforesaid information will also be hosted on the Company's website at www.western-carriers.com

We request you to kindly take the same on records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Western Carriers (India) Limited

**Sapna Kochar
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
ICSI Mem. No.: A56298
Place: Kolkata, West Bengal**

INDIAN ACRYLICS LIMITED

CIN: L24301PB1986PLC006718

REGD. OFFICE: VILLAGE - HARKISHANPURA, SUB-TEHSIL BHAWANIGARH, DISTT. - SANGRUR (PB)-148026.

Website: www.indianacrylics.com; Email ID: shares@indianacrylics.com


EXTRACT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31/12/2025

(INR Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED			STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED		STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED	
		QUARTER ENDED			QUARTER ENDED			NINE MONTHS ENDED		NINE MONTHS ENDED		YEAR ENDED		YEAR ENDED	
		31/12/25	30/09/25	31/12/24	31/12/25	30/09/25	31/12/24	31/12/25	31/12/24	31/12/25	31/12/24	31/03/25	31/03/25	31/03/25	31/03/25
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1.	Total income from operations	9078.61	10243.84	9757.65	9078.61	10243.84	9757.65	28127.37	31114.26	28127.37	31114.26	39442.74	39442.74	39442.74	39442.74
2.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	(220.02)	(574.89)	(491.13)	(220.08)	(574.95)	(491.92)	(1266.67)	(2517.30)	(1266.84)	(2518.19)	(3086.11)	(3087.45)	(3087.45)	(3087.45)
3.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	(220.02)	(574.89)	(491.13)	(220.08)	(574.95)	(491.92)	(1266.67)	(2517.30)	(1266.84)	(2518.19)	(3086.11)	(3087.45)	(3087.45)	(3087.45)
4.	Net Profit for the period After Tax (After Extraordinary and/ or exceptional items)	(220.02)	(574.89)	(491.13)	(220.08)	(574.95)	(491.92)	(1266.67)	(2517.30)	(1266.84)	(2518.19)	(3086.11)	(3087.45)	(3087.45)	(3087.45)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(220.02)	(493.93)	(491.13)	(220.08)	(493.99)	(491.92)	(1185.71)	(2442.57)	(1185.88)	(2443.46)	(3058.43)	(3059.77)	(3059.77)	(3059.77)
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Shares Rs.10/- each) accounting year.	13532.00	13532.00	13532.00	13532.00	13532.00	13532.00	13532.00	13532.00	13532.00	13532.00	13532.00	13532.00	13532.00	13532.00
7.	Earning per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Basic & Diluted:		(0.16)	(0.42)	(0.36)	(0.16)	(0.42)	(0.36)	(0.94)	(1.86)	(0.94)	(1.86)	(2.28)	(2.28)	(2.28)	(2.28)

Place : Chandigarh

Date : 13-02-2026



For INDIAN ACRYLICS LIMITED

SD/-

RAJINDER KUMAR GARG

MANAGING DIRECTOR

DIN: 00034827

DYNACONS

SOLUTIONS THAT EMPOWER

Regd. Office: 78, Ratnrajot Industrial Estate, Irla Lane, Vile Parle (W), Mumbai - 400056.

CIN No: L72200MH1995PLC093130

Web site: www.dynacons.com

STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31,2025

(Rs in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended			Nine Months Ended			Quarter ended			Nine Months Ended		
		31.12.2025	30.09.2025	31.12.2024	31.12.2025	31.12.2024	31.03.2025	31.12.2025	30.09.2025	31.12.2024	31.12.2025	31.12.2024	31.03.2025
		34,104.94	35,348.25	31,020.04	102,414.41	94,124.37	127,353.98	34,199.22	35,366.64	31,229.56	102,542.99	94,333.69	127,393.18
1.	Total Income from Operations (net)	34,104.94	35,348.25	31,020.04	102,414.41	94,124.37	127,353.98	34,199.22	35,366.64	31,229.56	102,542.99	94,333.69	127,393.18
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	3,139.14	3,064.51	2,450.75	8,827.45	7,226.52	9,700.95	3,144.63	3,076.33	2,469.96	8,849.05	7,236.29	9,714.11
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,139.14	3,064.51	2,450.75	8,827.45	7,226.52	9,700.95	3,144.63	3,076.33	2,469.96	8,849.05	7,236.29	9,714.11
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,345.01	2,258.47	1,831.18	6,564.66	5,424.25	7,241.44	2,349.43	2,268.27	1,845.14	6,582.21	5,428.78	7,249.06
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2,338.52	2,249.04	1,804.40	6,543.95	5,403.08	7,209.99	2,342.95	2,258.84	1,818.36	6,561.50	5,407.60	7,217.61
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,272.53	1,272.53	1,271.31	1,272.53	1,271.31	1,272.53	1,272.53	1,271.31	1,272.53	1,271.31	1,272.53	1,272.53
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	21,819.43	-	-	-	-	-	21,824.81
8.	Earning Per share (Face Value Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)	18.43	17.75	14.40	51.59	42.67	56.95	18.46	17.82	14.43	51.73	42.63	57.01
a) Basic		18.43	17.75	14.40	51.59	42.67	56.95	18.46	17.82	14.43	51.73	42.63	57.01
b) Diluted		18.41	17.73	14.39	51.54	42.63	56.89	18.44	17.81	14.41	51.67	42.58	56.95

Place : Mumbai

Date : 14-February-26



For Dynacons Systems & Solutions Ltd.

for and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-

Dharmesh S. Anjaria

Executive/Whole-time Director & CFO

Din No: 00445009

BAKERI URBAN DEVELOPMENT PVT. LTD.

"Sanskrit", Nr. Old High Court Road, Off Ashram Road, Ahmedabad 380009.

Tel: 91-79-40001300 Fax : 91-79-40001399. e-mail : info@bakeri.com Website : www.bakeri.com

CIN No. : U70100GJ1996PTC030783


UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON 31ST DEC., 2025

(Rs. In Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine month ended		
		Dec., 31, 2025	Sept., 30, 2025	Dec., 31, 2024	Dec., 31, 2025	Dec., 31, 2024	March, 31, 2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
(1)	Total Income from Operations	217.88	238.45	875.29	1,530.24	3,314.41	3,081.86
(2)	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax and exceptional items	-107.15	-196.31	287.46	-32.90	845.61	348.86
(3)	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	-234.15	-142.41	295.96	-159.90	787.67	341.61
(4)	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (After Non Controlling Interest)	-233.20	-138.74	272.00	-159.21	743.12	326.10
(5)	Total earning including Other Comprehensive Income for the period	-234.15	-142.41	295.96	-159.90	787.67	353.15
(6)	Total earning including Other Comprehensive Income for the period (After Non Controlling Interest)	-233.20	-138.74	272.00	-159.21	743.12	337.64
(7)	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1.01	1.01	1.01	1.01	1.01	1.01
(8)	Net worth	1,259.58	1,493.73	1,853.99	1,259.58	1,853.99	1,419.48
(9)	Earnings Per Share (Face value per share Rs.10/- each)						
1. Basic: (Rs. per share)		-2,314.60	-1,377.12	2,699.75	-1,580.26	7,375.84	3,236.71
2. Diluted: (Rs. per share)		-1.17	-0.69	1.36	-0.80	3.71	1.63

Place : Ahmedabad

Date : 13th February 2026



For, Bakeri Urban Development Private Limited

Asit N. Somani (Director)

(DIN: 00159761)

shanti

OVERSEAS (INDIA) LTD.

promoting organically

CIN: L74110MP2011PLC025807

Regd. Office : Office No. 10, Khajuri Bazar, Indore Raj Mohalla, Indore, Madhya Pradesh, India, 452002

Tel: +91-731-4020586, +91-731-4020587 Email: cs@shantioverseas.com, Website: www.shantioverseas.com

STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2025

The Board of Directors of the Company, at its Meeting held on Friday, February 13, 2026 have, *inter-alia* approved the unaudited financial results (standalone and consolidated) of the Company, for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025.

The results, along with the Limited Review Report thereon, have been posted on the company's website at <https://www.shantioverseas.com> and on the website of the stock exchange where the Company's shares are listed i.e. at www.nseindia.com. Also, it can be accessed by scanning the QR code.

Place: Indore

Date: February 13, 2026



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Shanti Overseas (India) Limited

Sd/-

Manish Harishankar Dubey

Director

DIN: 09582612

Note: The above intimation is in accordance with Regulation 33 read with Regulation 47(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

WESTERN CARRIERS (INDIA) LIMITED

CIN - L63090WB2011PLC161111

Reg Office: 2/6 Sarat Bose Road, 2nd Floor, Kolkata 700 020 West Bengal, India

Tel. No.: 033 2485 8519; Email : investors@wetcong.com; Website: www.western-carriers.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2025

(₹ in Million except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Months ended		
		31-Dec-25	30-Sep-25	31-Dec-24	31-Dec-25	31-Dec-24	31-Mar-25
		4,780.89	4,396.15	4,429.99	13,335.22	12,971.41	17,257.20
		146.51	121.60	178.12	415.02	688.67	878.35
1	Total Revenue from operations	4,780.89	4,396.15	4,429.99	13,335.22	12,971.41	17,257.20
2	Net Profit before tax	146.51	121.60	178.12	415.02	688.67	878.35
3	Net Profit after tax	108.28	89.46	131.96	305.59	510.52	651.30
4	Total Comprehensive Income	109.12	92.87	130.90	301.53	509.91	649.17
5	Paid up equity share capital [Face value per share: ₹ 5]	509.78	509.78	509.78	509.78	509.78	509.78
6	Other equity (as shown in the audited Balance Sheet)						7,771.01
7	Earnings per share (not annualised for the quarter and nine months ended):						
	Basic (in ₹)	1.06	0.88	1.11	3.00	5.84	7.16
	Diluted (in ₹)	1.06	0.88	1.11	3.00	5.84	7.16

The key information of the Standalone Financial results of the Company are given below:

(₹ in Million except EPS)

Sl. No.

Particulars

Quarter ended

Nine Months ended

Year ended

1	Total Revenue from operations	4,780.89	4,396.15	4,429.99	13,335.22	12,971.41	17,257.20
2	Net Profit before tax	146.50	121.59	178.11	414.99	688.64	878.33
3	Net Profit after tax	108.27	89.45	131.95	305.56	510.49	651.28
4	Total Comprehensive Income	109.11	92.86	130.89	301.50	509.88	649.15

Notes :


1. The above Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on February 13, 2026.

2. The Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standard 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" ("Ind AS 34"), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.western-carriers.com

Place : Kolkata

Date : February 13, 2026



Scan this QR code to download full format of Financial Results

For and behalf of the Board of Directors Western Carriers (India) Limited

Sd/-

Rajendra Sethia

Chairman & Managing Director

DIN: 00267974

unicommerce

UNICOMMERCE ESOLUTIONS LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number: L74140DL2012PLC230932

Registered Office: Mezzanine Floor, A-83, Okhla Industrial Area, Ph-II, New Delhi-110 020, India, Website: www.unicommerce.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED IND AS CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS PERIOD ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2025

(In Rs. millions except per share data)

S. No.	Particulars	For the Quarter ended December 31, 2025 (Audited)	For the Quarter ended September 30, 2025 (Audited)	For the Quarter ended December 31, 2024 (Audited)	For the Nine Months period ended December 31, 2025 (Audited)	For the Nine Months period ended December 31, 2024 (Audited)	For the Year ended March 31, 2025 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	576.16	522.34	342.40	1,556.13	938.57	1,401.95
2	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	99.26	77.88	85.59	228.71	193.12	241.09
3	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	99.26	77.88	85.59	228.71	193.12	241.09
4	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	73.86	57.81	62.90	170.57	142.76	176.21
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	77.87	57.78	64.58	173.80	144.66	178.32
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Re. 1/- each)	112.39	111.37	102.44	112.39	102.44	103.27
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet						598.22
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Re. 1/- each) (not annualised)						
	Basic:	0.63	0.51	0.56	1.51	1.28	1.60
	Diluted:	0.63	0.50	0.56	1.50	1.27	1.58

EXTRACT OF AUDITED IND AS STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS PERIOD ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2025

(In Rs. millions except per share data)

S. No.

Particulars

For the Quarter ended December 31, 2025 (Audited)

For the Quarter ended September 30, 2025 (Audited)

For the Quarter ended December 31, 2024 (Audited)

For the Nine Months period ended December 31, 2025 (Audited)

For the Nine Months period ended December 31, 2024 (Audited)

For the Year ended March 31, 2025 (Audited)

1	Total Income from Operations	328.67	303.18	308.96	915.85	905.13	1,199.67
2	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	109.00	87.11	89.19	280.73	196.72	291.35
3	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	109.00	87.11	89.19	280.73	196.72	291.35
4	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	81.00	64.45	66.35	209.05	146.21	216.85
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	82.24	64.32	67.84	209.41	147.92	219.19
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Re. 1/- each)	112.39	111.37	102.44	112.39	102.44	103.27
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet						824.03
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Re. 1/- each) (not annualised)						
	Basic:	0.69	0.56	0.60	1.85	1.30	1.97
	Diluted:	0.69	0.56	0.59	1.83	1.30	1.94

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months period ended December 31, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and Nine Months period ended financial results are available at the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) www.nseindia.com and

epaper.thestatesman.com